ZXRE060
Document Rev. 1
1 of 10
March 2009
© Diodes Incorporated
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated

• Shunt regulators
• Adjustable voltage reference
Ordering Information
Tol ORDER CODE PACK PART MARK REEL SIZE TAPE WIDTH QUANTITY/ REEL
0.5%
ZXRE060AET5TA TSOT23-5 S6A 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
ZXRE060AH5TA SC70-5 S6A 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
1%
ZXRE060ET5TA TSOT23-5 S06 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
ZXRE060H5TA SC70-5 S06 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
ZXRE060
Document Rev. 1
2 of 10
March 2009
© Diodes Incorporated
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
ZXRE060
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IN Voltage (VIN) relative to GND  ......................................................................................................................  20V
OUT Voltage (VOUT) relative to GND .................................................................................................................  20V
FB Voltage (VFB) relative to GND ....................................................................................................................... 20V
PGND Voltage (PGND) relative to GND ..............................................................................................  -0.3V to +0.3V
Operating Junction Temperature (TJ)  .................................................................................................  -40 to 150°C
Storage Temperature (Tst) ...................................................................................................................  -55 to 150°C
These are stress ratings only. Operation outside the absolute maximum ratings may cause device failure.  Operation at the
absolute maximum rating for extended periods may reduce device reliability.
Semiconductor devices are ESD sensitive and may be damaged by exposure to ESD events. Suitable ESD precautions
should be taken when handling and transporting these devices.
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Package θJA PDIS
TA =25°C,  TJ = 150°C
SC70-5 400°C/W 310 mW
TSOT23-5 250°C/W 500 mW
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
 Min Max Units
VIN IN Voltage range (0 to 125°C) 2 18
V VIN IN Voltage range (-40 to 0°C) 2.2 18
VOUT OUT Voltage range 0.2 18
IOUT OUT pin current 0.3 15 mA
TA Operating ambient temperature range -40 125 °C
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 PGND Power Ground: Ground return for emitter of output transistor: Connect PGND and GND
together.
2 GND Analog Ground: Ground return for reference and amplifier: Connect GND and PGND
together.
3 IN Supply Input. Connect a 0.1μF ceramic capacitor close to the device from IN to GND.
4 FB Feedback Input. Regulates to 600mV nominal.
5 OUT Output. Connect a capacitor close to device between OUT and GND. See the
Applications Information section.
ZXRE060
Document Rev. 1
3 of 10
March 2009
© Diodes Incorporated
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
ZXRE060
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
DESCRIPTION
The ZXRE060 differs from most other shunt regulators in that it has separate input and output pins and a low
voltage reference. This enables it to regulate rails down to 600mV and makes the part ideal for isolated power